
Virginia
markets

58.00, 700-1000 lbs. 56.0057.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 47.0058.00,500
700 lbs. 50,7554.75, 700-1000 lbs.
46.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 34.50-41.50;
Canner & Cutters 1-3 30.00-34.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1 & 2
42.0048.75.

steady prices. Good 65.00-75.00;
Medium 58.0064.00; Farm Hfrs.
62.0069.00; Farm Bulls 70.00-79.50;
Light Calves 53.0062.00; Weak
Calves 52.00 down. Lambs- Few
offered. Feeders 50.0060.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300-500 lbs.
$2.00 lower. Good 53.0057.50;
Medium 46.00-52.00; Culls 45.00
down. Steers- 600-850 lbs. Good
53.0057.00; Medium 52.00 down.
Heifers- (All Weights) Choice
54.00- Good 46.00-53.00;
Medium 40.0045.00. Bulls- Choice
53.00- Good 47.00-52.00;
Medium 42.0046.00. Dairy Cows to
550.00. Pigs, Hd. Good run, steady
prices. 20-35 lbs. 23.00-34.00; 4060
$l.OO higher. 220-240 lbs. 47.75-
48.50 ; 200-215 lbs. 45.7547.00. Sows-
-300630 lbs. 37.00-39.75.
Sows- 300630 lbs. 37.0039.75.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.0057.50, 500-700 lbs. 45.00
54.50,700-900 lbs. 41.0054.00. Large
1 300500 46.0049.50, 500-700 lbs.
47.0054.50. Small 1 300500 lbs.
42.5047.00,500-700 lbs. 41.0047.00.

LAMBS: Trend- 4.50 higher.
Blue O. High Choice & Prime 70.75;
Red O. Choice 66.00; Feeder
Lambs Choice 68.00; Slaughter
Ewes 16.25-25.25.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 13

Report supplied by auction

HOGS: Steady - Sows 2.00-3.00
lower. USI-3 200-240 lbs. 47.60;
Sows 1-3 33.50-35.00.

VEAL: Good 50.0064.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 50.00-55.50.
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend 2.00

lower. Steers- M&L-l 300500 lbs.
56.0061.00. 500-700 lbs. 58.0063.50,
700-1000 lbs. 53.0059.25, Holstein
300-1000 40.7548.75. S-L&M&L2
500-700 lbs. 53.0058.50, 700-1000 lbs
54.0056.50. Feeder Bulls; M&L-l
300500 lbs. 55.0060.00; 500-700 lbs.
45.0048.00; 700-1000 lbs. 45.0047.50.
S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 47.0052.00.
Heifers: 2.00 lower. M&L-l 300500
lbs. 47.0050.50, 500-700 lbs. 45.50
54.50. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 44.00
51.50,500-700 lbs. 43.0048.25. .

STOCK COWS: w/calves Beef
400.00515.00. Baby Calves 30.00
95.00. mostly 45.00-75.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, July 10

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $l.OO

lower. Choice 50.00-52.00; Good
47.00- Medium 46.00 down.
Heifers- Good 45.00-48.50; Medium
40.00- Cows- Good run steady
prices. High Yield 41.50-43.25;
Average 37.00-41.00; Big Middle
33.01W6.00: Fatty Herf. 34.00-38.00;
Shelly 36.00 down. Fat Bulls- $1.50
higher. Good 48.00-51.75; Medium
44.00- Veal Calves- Good run

Hatfield - We had another great
week! We had a total 585 hogs. The
top price paid was$50.00.

Plan to celebrate out 50th An-
niversary with us on Wednesday,
July 24th. We’D have an Auctioneer
Contest. Beef & Pork Bar-B-Que
and other activities.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, July 17

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh Pork Loins 14-18 lbs.
$4.00 to $7.00 lower, 18-22 lbs. weak.
Skinned Hams $3.50 to $4.00 lower.
Sdls Bellies firm trade moderate.
Demand light to moderate. Of-
ferings moderate.

U.S. No. 2 175 lb. Pork Carcass
cut out value declined $2.67 to an
estimated$63.60 percwt.

? Livestock market and auction news

GWALTNEY of
SMITHFIELD, LTD.

We will bereceiving hogs at
Vintage Sales Stables in Paradise, Pa.

Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays
& Fridays from 7 a.m. to 12 noon

717-442-4742

ATTENTION
YORK COUNTY

HOG PRODUCERS
We will bereceiving hogs at

Thomasville, Pa.
Tuesdays 7 a.m. to 12 noon

Futures forward contracts are available
No commission, paid promptly.

York County - 717-792-9836

CRIPPLED AND
DISABLED

Cows, Steers & Bulls
For Slaughter Under
USDA Inspection
Call Wayne Taylor

Sales reported on 28 loads of
Fresh Pork Cuts and 5 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless
Processing Pork.

Fresh Pork Cuts
LOINS (Regular) 14-18 lbs.

100.00-103.00, Id 97.50, 4.00-7.00
lower; 18-22 lbs. 97.50, weak.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 74.00,
weak; 4-8 lbs. 77.00Retail Trim.

HAMS SKINNED: 17-20 lbs.
64.00, 4.00 lower; 17-20 lbs. 67.00
Ship Tuesday; 20-26 lbs. 64.50, 3.50
lower; 32&up lbs. 59.00.

BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On): 12-14
lbs. 62.00, firm; 12-14lbs. 61.00 late
Tuesday; 14-16 lbs. 61.00, late
Tuesday.

Pork Trimmings
Boneless ProcessingPork

(Chemical Lean)
42% Lean Trimmings, Fresh

34.50, weak.
72% Boneless Picnics Fresh

70.00-72.00, steady-2.00 lower than
Thursday.

Smoke and Cured
Meats

SMOKED HAMS (Water Ad-
ded): 16-19 lbs. 70.50-84.00; 19-23
lbs. 67.00-76.50.

PICNICS: 4-7 lbs.
BACON NO. 1:1 Lb. Pack 118.00-

167.00.

A LESSON
WELL

LEARNED...
LANCASTER
FARMING'S
CLASSIFIED

ADS
GET RESULTS!

Phone:
717-394-3047

or
717-626-1164

Virginia
Auction Summary

July 11-17
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts; 3,628.

Steady to 2.00 lower.
South& Southwest Va.

July 11-17
Report supplied by VDA

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
60.00- 500-700 lbs. 55.00-67.00,
700-1000 lbs. 53.00-60.00. Large 1
300600 lbs. 60.00-74.00 ; 500-700 lbs.
56.75-63.00, 700-1000 lbs. 49.75-59.75.
Small 1300500 lbs. 53.0061.00,500
700 lbs. 47.50-56.00, 700-1000 lbs.
48.00-

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 47.0056.00, 500-700 lbs. 45.00
53.00. 700-900 lbs. 41.5051.00. Large
1300500 lbs. 50.0052.00,500-700 lbs.
50.0058.00. 700-900 lbs. 51.00. Small
1300500 lbs. 41.0050.00,500-700 lbs.
40.0048.00.

Northern Va. Auction Summary
July 11-17

Report supplied byVDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

55.0048.00, 500-700 lbs. 50.0063.50,
700-1000 lbs. 53.00-60.25. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 58.00,500700 lbs. 56.00

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales ft? J
Location: Ephrata RD 4. 1
mile N. on North State St.,
Ephrata.

*****
SALE EVERY FRIDAY

Lots of good Northern Feeder
& Stockers. Slaughter Cows

- Bull Steer, Veal-lamb.
11:00A.M.-Beef Sale 200-300 each week.

1:00 P.M.-Dairy Sale.
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale.

For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals
on farm or at our barn or other market
information call: Office 717-733-2444,
Home 717-838-4318.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor
All out of state and new buyers must have
cash or certified check or current letter of
credit from bank.

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
CompleteFeeding CllikPrograms andServices

Feeding Programs to
Meet Your Individual

Needs

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Services

Providing Veterinarian
Service

PA. Toll Free Direct Dial
1-800-468-5524 (717) 367-1525

SupplyingFarm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Marketing and Hedging

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock419 W. High Street

Elizabethtown, PA ~ . . T ,

17022 Developing Individual
FinancialPrograms

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing ofyour livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

per»onn®*


